
PEE WEE AAA 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 28-30 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
White	Butte	Broncos	#1 Pee	Wee AAA 1 Greg	Huculak Pilot	Butte 306-781-6078 306-539-6262 gphuculak@sasktel.net
Regina	White	Sox Pee	Wee AAA 2 Kelly	Newman Regina 306-790-8690 306-533-5809 k2.newman@sasktel.net
Regina	Buffalos Pee	Wee AAA 2 Gary	Bourassa Regina 306-565-3407 306-529-2139 gebourassa@accesscomm.ca
Swift	Current	57's	#1 Pee	Wee AAA 3 Mike	Shotter Swift	Current 306-741-9415 mikeshotter@hotmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants Pee	Wee AAA 5 Trevor	Hanley Martensville 306-222-0579 hanleytrevor@yahoo.com
Saskatoon	A's Pee	Wee AAA 6 Kevin	Wright Saskatoon 306-975-0579 306-229-9901 k.wright64@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Sluggers Pee	Wee AAA 6 Jeff	Cliff Saskatoon 306-230-1237 306-230-1237 jeff007cliff@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Cardinals Pee	Wee AAA 6 Parker	Bessel Saskatoon 306-361-8045 besselp@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bandits Pee	Wee AAA 6 Scott	Frey Saskatoon 306-477-2461 306-260-8133 scottbfrey@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves Pee	Wee AAA 6 Dan	Demchenko Saskatoon 306-955-4048 306-612-3330 ddemchenko@shaw.ca

PEE WEE AA TIER 1 2017 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 KIM OXELGREN 891-8842

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Estevan	TS&M	Tornados Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 1 Ryan	Siever Estevan 306-634-8720 306-461-8077 ryan@svf.ca
Weyburn	Beavers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 1 Derrick	Walbaum Griffin 306-891-4727 derrick.walbaum@gmail.com
Melville	Mils Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 4 Jason	Houston Melville 306-728-5245 306-728-7189 j.houston@sasktel.net
Humboldt	Dodgers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 David	Mortenson Humboldt 306-682-5773 306-231-5453 mort53@sasktel.net
Lumsden	Cubs Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 Kevin	Gienow Lumsden 306-731-2008 306-535-9271 kevin@ipcsolutions.ca
Muenster	Red	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 5 Garret	Korte Muenster 306-682-4381 306-231-6237 gjkorte@sasktel.net
Lloydminster	Twins	#1 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 7 Dave	Pero Lashburn 306-285-7399 dave.pero@nwsd.ca
Unity	Cardinals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	1 7 Pat	Sperle Unity 306-228-4176 306-210-7900 pmsperle@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



PEE WEE AA TIER 2 2017 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Regina	White	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 2 Mike	Weatherald Regina 306-569-8365 306-537-1746 mike.w@sasktel.net
Yorkton	Cardinals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 4 Kevin	Datema Saltcoats 306-774-2260 306-774-7718 datekj@sasktel.net
Watrous	Lakers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 5 Craig	Anderson Watrous 306-917-7536 andersonc983@gmail.com
Saskatoon	A's	Prospects Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 6 Kelly	Cote Saskatoon 306-978-2027 306-270-0306 kelly.cote@teampowersolutions.ca
Dinsmore	Dynamos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 7 Pat	Erickson Beechy 306-858-7949 pnerickson@hotmail.com
Battlefords	Beavers	#1 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 7 Gary	Nolin North	Battleford	 306-445-1503 306-441-8086 g.j.nolin@sasktel.net
Carrot	River	Loggers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 8 Patrick	Flegg Carrot	River 306-862-2086 306-862-8275 brydenflegg@yourlink.ca
North	East	Expos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	2 8 Brad	Hvidston Tisdale 306-873-0093 306-873-2681 hvidston@tisdale.ca

PEE WEE AA TIER 3 2017 PROVINCIALS LLOYDMINSTER 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 AARON CANFIELD (780) 870-1175

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Carnduff	Astros Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 1 Blair	Beck Carnduff 306-482-3808 306-482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
Regina	Pacers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 2 John	Aston Regina 306-924-4303 306-527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Swift	Current	57's	#2 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 3 Eliaja	Lafontaine Swift	Current 306-741-3578 eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinals	Combat Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 6 Gregg	Tarasoff Saskatoon 306-652-4500 306-221-6998 g.s@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Athletics Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 6 Mike	Courchaine Saskatoon 306-954-2266 306-229-2266 mikey48@shaw.ca
Lloydminster	Twins	#2 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 7 Aaron	Canfield Lloydminster 780-825-9508 aaron.canfield@lpsd.ca
Macklin	Lakers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 7 Patrick	Veller Macklin 306-753-3462 306-753-8688 patick.veller@ca.weatherford.com
Battlefords	Beavers	#2 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	3 7 Carson	Wouters Meota 306-892-2328 306-480-4975 cor@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



PEE WEE AA TIER 4 2017 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 KATE GLASS 434-0245

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
	Moosomin	Rangers Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 1 Brad	Payette Moosomin 306-434-8860 bradpayette@gmail.com
Kipling		Royals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 1 Dirk	Balon Kipling 306-736-2243 306-736-7706 dbalon@plainsview.com
Assiniboia	Aces Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 3 Ron	Lucas Assiniboia r.lucas@southlandco-op.ca
Gull	Lake	Greyhounds Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 3 Dennis	Leahy Gull	Lake 306-672-3378 306-672-7619 d.leahy@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Giants Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 5 Bruce	Strueby Martensville 306-380-1765 bruces@choicesupply.ca
Southey	Eagles Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 5 Aron	Schmidt Southey 306-726-5765 306-539-4481 aschmidt@sasksport.sk.ca
Saskatoon	Bandit	Braves Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 6 Jeff	Holzman Saskatoon 306-956-3556 306-380-0936 jeffholzman93@gmail.com
Kindersley	Royals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 7 Peter	Krahn Kindersley 306-463-7636 306-463-7636 cpkrahn@sasktel.net
Rosetown	Angels Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 7 Murray	Ernst Rosetown 306-882-5137 306-882-5135 mjernst@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Pee	Wee AA	Tier	4 8 Justin	Sackney Prince	Albert 306-930-9274 jmm582@mail.usask.ca

PEE WEE AA TIER 5 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 21-23 BEN HARRISON 291-0134

White	Butte	Broncos	#2 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 1 Wade	Hebig Balgonie 306-539-8558 wadehebig@hotmail.com
Regina	Buffalos Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 2 Russell	Martin Regina 306-789-3186 russell01@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Prospects Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 6 Vince	Shivak Saskatoon 306-979-2441 306-381-3376 vinceshivak@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Riverdogs Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 6 Randy	Zenkewich Saskatoon 306-931-7157 306-292-7657 zenk@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinals	Rock Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 6 Calvin	Rock Saskatoon 306-230-8515 hrocker66@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Braves Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 6 Jesse	Korte Saskatoon 306-242-5928 306-220-2751 jessekorte@hotmail.com
Lloydminster	Twins	#3 Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 7 Jason	Tremblay Lloydminster 780-825-9577 senkist@yahoo.com
Meadow	Lake	Sox Pee	Wee AA	Tier	5 7 Norm	LaBrash Meadow	Lake 306-236-3090 306-240-8993 recforeman@meadowlake.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


